

2 September 2022

## **INVESTOR WEBINAR PRESENTATION**

Dreadnought Resources Limited (**ASX: DRE**) ("**Dreadnought**" or "**the Company**") is pleased to announce it is providing an investor webinar, "A minute with Dreadnought Resources - Meet the ASX Treasure Hunters", to be held Tuesday, 6 September 2022 at 11:00 am AWST.

Managing Director Dean Tuck will be providing the latest updates from the company and recapping on a massive year to date of news flow and results. Tune in to the webinar to learn more about the company, and to field your questions to Dean directly.

To access further details of the event and to register at no cost, please register here.

A recording of the webinar will be made available within 24 hours following the event.

Yours faithfully

Jessamyn Lyons
COMPANY SECRETARY

~Ends~

For further information please contact:

Dean Tuck

Managing Director

Dreadnought Resources Limited

E: dtuck@dreadnoughtresources.com.au

Jessamyn Lyons
Company Secretary
Dreadnought Resources Limited
E: jlyons@dreadnoughtresources.com.au